FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  GANDHI SAMEER K |   | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CrowdStrike Holdings, Inc. [ CRWD ] |   |        |  |               |                              | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner  Officer (give title Other (specify below) |  |   |  |  |
|---|---|---|---|--------|--|---------------|------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|
| (Last) (First) (Middle) C/O CROWDSTRIKE HOLDINGS, INC.    |   | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/06/2024                     |   |        |  |               |                              |  |  |   |  |  |
| 206 E. 9TH ST., STE. 1400                                 |   | 4. If Amendment,  | Date of                                 | Origin | al Filed (Mon  | th/Day/Y      |                              | 5. Individual or Joint/G   | Froup Filing (Ch   | eck Applicable  |  |  |
| (Street) AUSTIN TX  | 78701                                     |   |   |        |  |               |                              | Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting  Person   |  |   |  |  |
| (City) (State)  | (Zip)                                     |   |   |        |  |               |                              |  |  |   |  |  |
| Т   | able I - Non-Deriva                       | _   | Acqu                                    | uired  |  |               |                              |  |  |   |  |  |
| 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)                           | 2. Transaction<br>Date<br>(Month/Day/Year | 2A. Deemed<br>Execution Date,<br>if any<br>(Month/Day/Year)                     | 3.<br>Transaction<br>Code (Instr.<br>8) |        | 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and |               | ed (A) or<br>tr. 3, 4 and 5) | 5. Amount of<br>Securities<br>Beneficially<br>Owned<br>Following   | 6. Ownership<br>Form: Direct<br>(D) or<br>Indirect (I)<br>(Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |  |  |
|   |   |   | Code                                    | v      | Amount   | (A) or<br>(D) | Price                        | Reported<br>Transaction(s)<br>(Instr. 3 and 4)   |  |   |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/06/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 4,191(1)   | D             | \$320.2(2                    | 817,575 <sup>(3)</sup>   | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund                    |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/06/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 442(1)   | D             | \$321.35                     | 817,133 <sup>(3)</sup>   | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund                    |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/06/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 403(1)   | D             | \$322.42                     | 816,730 <sup>(3)</sup>   | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund<br>1               |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/07/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 144(1)   | D             | \$321.52(                    | 816,586 <sup>(3)</sup>   | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund                    |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/07/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 211(1)   | D             | \$322.980                    | 816,375 <sup>(3)</sup>   | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund<br>1               |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/07/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 134(1)   | D             | \$324.4(8                    | 816,241(3)   | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund<br>1               |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/07/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 146(1)   | D             | \$325.22 <sup>©</sup>        | 9) 816,095(3)  | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund                    |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/07/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 75(1)  | D             | \$329.43(1                   | 0) 816,020(3)  | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund                    |  |  |
| Class A common stock                                      | 11/07/2024                                |   | S                                       |        | 181(1)   | D             | \$330.8(11                   | 815,839(3)   | I  | Potomac<br>Investments<br>L.P Fund                    |  |  |

| 1. Title of   | Security (Ins   | tr. 3)                                     | 2. Transaction<br>Date<br>(Month/Day/Year)  | 2A. Deemed<br>Execution Dat<br>if any<br>(Month/Day/Ye | Cod   | ansaction de (Instr. 2, 4 and 5)                        |        |  |   | 5. Amount of<br>Securities<br>Beneficially<br>Owned<br>Following |  | 6. Ownership<br>Form: Direct<br>(D) or<br>Indirect (I)<br>(Instr. 4) |  | 7. Nature of<br>Indirect<br>Beneficial<br>Ownership<br>(Instr. 4) |
|---|---|--|---|--|---|---|--------|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|
|   |   |  | Cod   | le V   | Amount  | (A) or<br>(D)   | Price  | Reported<br>Transaction(s<br>(Instr. 3 and 4 | on(s)   |  |  |  |  |   |
| Class A o   | common sto  | ck   | 11/07/2024  |  | S   |   | 288(1) | D  | \$331.99(12)  | 815,5  | 51 <sup>(3)</sup>  | ,  |  | tomac<br>vestment<br>P Fund                                       |
| Class A   | common sto  | ck   | 11/07/2024  |  | S   |   | 35(1)  | D  | \$332.81(13)  | 815,5  | 16 <sup>(3)</sup>  | Ι  | Inv  | tomac<br>vestment<br>P Fund                                       |
| Class A o   | common sto  | ck   |   |  |   |   |        |  |   | 29,03  | 8(14)  | Ι  | Trı  | e<br>tomac<br>ist, dated<br>1/2001                                |
| Class A   | common sto  | ck   |   |  |   |   |        |  |   | 29,868(15)   |  | I  | The Potomac 2011 Irrevocable Trust                     |   |
| Class A   | common sto  | ck   |   |  |   |   |        |  |   | 95,44  | .0(16)   | I  |  | cel<br>aders<br>nd L.P.   |
| Class A o   | common sto  | ck   |   |  |   |   |        |  |   | 4,560 <sup>(17)</sup>  |  | I  | I Accel<br>Leader<br>Fund<br>Investo<br>2016<br>L.L.C. |   |
| Class A   | common sto  | ck   |   |  |   |   |        |  |   | 8,132(18)  |  | I  | The Potomac 2011 Nonexem Trust date 10/31/20           |   |
| Class A common stock                                |   |  |   |  |   |   |        |  |   | 6,833  | 3(19)  | D  |  |   |
|   |   | Tal  | ole II - Derivati   |  |   |   |        |  |   |  | d  |  |  |   |
| 1. Title of<br>Derivative<br>Security<br>(Instr. 3) | 2.<br>Conversion<br>or Exercise<br>Price of<br>Derivative<br>Security | 3. Transaction<br>Date<br>(Month/Day/Year) | Execution Date,   Transaction   Off Code (Instr.   Deriva   Securi   Acquir (A) or Dispose of (D) |  | . Number f erivative ecurities cquired A) or isposed f (D) nstr. 3, 4 | mber Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year) |        |  | Title and mount of iecurities Inderlying lerivative iecurity (Instr. and 4) | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)  Ov Fo Re             | derivativ<br>Securitiv<br>Beneficiti<br>Owned<br>Followin<br>Reporte | ollowing (I) (Insteported ransaction(s)                              |  | 11. Natu<br>of Indire<br>Benefic<br>Owners<br>(Instr. 4           |
|   |   |  |   |  |   |   |        |  | Amount<br>or<br>Number  |  |  |  |  |   |

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Includes shares sold pursuant to a 10b5-1 plan adopted on June 26, 2024.
- 2. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$320.03 to \$320.76. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected

Date

Expiration

- 3. These shares are held by Potomac Investments L.P. Fund 1. The Reporting Person disclaims Section 16 beneficial ownership over the securities reported herein except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 4. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$321.01 to \$321.74. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 5. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$322.02 to \$322.78. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 6. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$321.50 to \$321.55. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 7. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$322.68 to \$323.27. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 8. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$324.03 to \$324.74. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected. 9. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$325.14 to \$325.48. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes
- to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected. 10. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$329.39 to \$330.37. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes
- to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected. 11. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$330.43 to \$330.98. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes
- to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected
- 12. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$331.53 to \$332.52. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes

to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.

- 13. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$332.66 to \$332.90. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 14. These shares are held by The Potomac Trust, dated 9/21/2001, of which the Reporting Person is a co-trustee. The Reporting Person disclaims Section 16 beneficial ownership over the securities reported herein except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 15. These shares are held by The Potomac 2011 Irrevocable Trust, of which the Reporting Person is a co-trustee. The Reporting Person disclaims Section 16 beneficial ownership over the securities reported herein except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for Section16 or any other purpose.
- 16. These shares are held by Accel Leaders Fund L.P. Accel Leaders Fund Associates L.L.C. ("Accel Leaders Fund GP") is the general partner of Accel Leaders Fund L.P. (the "Accel Leader Fund Entity, "). Accel Leaders Fund GP has sole voting and dispositive power with regard to the shares held by the Accel Leaders Fund Entity. The Reporting Person is one of six Managing Members of Accel Leaders Fund GP, who share voting and dispositive powers over the shares held by the Accel Leaders Fund Entity. Each of such Managing Members, the Reporting Person and Accel Growth Fund II GP disclaimsSection 16 beneficial ownership over the securities reported herein except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any such ManagingMember, the Reporting Person or Accel Leaders Fund GP is the beneficial owner of such securities for Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 17. These shares are held by Accel Leaders Fund Investors 2016 L.L.C. The Reporting Person is one of six Managing Members of Accel Leaders Fund Investors 2016 L.L.C. who share voting and dispositive powers over such shares. Each of such Managing Members and the Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership over the securities herein except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any such Managing Member or the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 18. These shares are held by The Potomac 2011 Nonexempt Trust dated 10/31/2011, of which the Reporting Person is a co-trustee. The Reporting Person disclaims Section 16 beneficial ownership over the securities reported herein except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 19. Includes shares to be issued in connection with the vesting of one or more RSUs.

/s/ Remie Solano, Attorney-in-Fact 11/08/2024

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.